
FRASER CHILD CARE CENTER RATES 
January 2024 

 
   MONTHLY RATES* 

SCHEDULE/AGE 0-24 
MONTHS 

2 YEARS TO 
3 YEARS 

4 YEARS TO 
5 YEARS 

SCHOOL-
AGE 

FULL TIME  
(35-48 HRS/WK) 

$1,100.00 

($253.85/Wk) 

$975.00 

($225.00/Wk) 

$930.00 

($214.62/Wk) 

$870.00 

($200.77/Wk) 

PART TIME:   
(25-34 HRS/WK) 

$990.00 
($228.46/Wk) 

$875.00 
($201.92/Wk) 

$835.00 
($192.69/Wk) 

$780.00 
($180.00/Wk) 

PART TIME:  
(15-24HRS/WK) 

$720.00 

($166.15/Wk) 

$640.00 

($147.69/Wk) 

$610.00 

($140.77/Wk) 

$565.00 

($130.38/Wk) 

SCHOOL-AGE     

BEFORE AND 

AFTER SCHOOL 
CARE 

   $450.00 

($103.85/Wk) 

BEFORE SCHOOL 

ONLY 

   $170.00 

(39.23/Wk) 

AFTER SCHOOL 
ONLY 

   $350.00 
($80.77/Wk) 

ADDITIONAL 

CHARGE FOR NO 
SCHOOL DAYS 

   $26.00 

($37.06 for 
Drop-In) 

OTHER FEES: 

ENROLLMENT FEE 

(non-refundable) 

$75.00 FEE PER FAMILY 

 
ANNUAL ACTIVITY 
FEE  

(non-refundable) 

$60.00 

 

$60.00 $60.00 $85.00 
 (transportation 
and field trips) 

 
 
Payment Options Offered at Fraser, Ltd. 

1. Automatic Credit/Debit Card Payments (Recommended) 

2. Automatic ACH Payments through your bank 

3. Payment by check or money order. Payment boxes located by Infant Room & 

School Age Room 

 

If paying via check or money order, payment for your monthly charge is due by the 10th 

of the month. If paying via automatic payments, payments can be made weekly, bi-

weekly, or monthly. 

Please contact the Fraser Business Office at 701-232-3301 or fraserbusoff@fraserltd.org 
if you have any questions. 

 
 


