## FRASER CHILD CARE CENTER RATES January 2024

## **MONTHLY RATES\***

SCHEDULE/AGE	0-24 MONTHS	2 YEARS TO 3 YEARS	4 YEARS TO 5 YEARS	SCHOOL- AGE
FULL TIME (35-48 HRS/WK)	\$1,100.00 (\$253.85/Wk)	\$975.00 (\$225.00/Wk)	\$930.00 (\$214.62/Wk)	\$870.00 (\$200.77/Wk)
PART TIME: (25-34 HRS/WK)	\$990.00 (\$228.46/Wk)	\$875.00 (\$201.92/Wk)	\$835.00 (\$192.69/Wk)	\$780.00 (\$180.00/Wk)
PART TIME: (15-24HRS/WK)	\$720.00 (\$166.15/Wk)	\$640.00 (\$147.69/Wk)	\$610.00 (\$140.77/Wk)	\$565.00 (\$130.38/Wk)
SCHOOL-AGE				
BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE				\$450.00 (\$103.85/Wk)
BEFORE SCHOOL ONLY				\$170.00 (39.23/Wk)
AFTER SCHOOL ONLY				\$350.00 (\$80.77/Wk)
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR NO SCHOOL DAYS				\$26.00 (\$37.06 for Drop-In)
OTHER FEES:				
ENROLLMENT FEE (non-refundable)	\$75.00 FEE PER FAMILY			
ANNUAL ACTIVITY FEE (non-refundable)	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$85.00 (transportation and field trips)

## Payment Options Offered at Fraser, Ltd.

- 1. Automatic Credit/Debit Card Payments (Recommended)
- 2. Automatic ACH Payments through your bank
- 3. Payment by check or money order. Payment boxes located by Infant Room & School Age Room

If paying via check or money order, payment for your monthly charge is due by the  $10^{th}$  of the month. If paying via automatic payments, payments can be made weekly, biweekly, or monthly.

Please contact the Fraser Business Office at 701-232-3301 or fraserbusoff@fraserltd.org if you have any questions.